WHEREAS, the Borough has received a Quote #EST10031, dated May 30, 2024, from Gentilini Motors, 2703 Fire Rd, Egg Harbor Township, NJ  08234 for the purchase of three (3) new 2023/2024 or the latest model year – Police Interceptors PPV AWD with additional equipment; in the amount of $160,868.55 (one hundred sixty thousand, eight hundred sixty-eight and 55/100 dollars); and

WHEREAS, this Vehicle is to be purchased from the Cranford Cooperative Contract #47-cpcps#K8A-V-24,CRNNJ; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Mayor and Council hereby authorizes the Borough to purchase three (3) new